\ .
JULO1'22 i 1:11 RCVD —daky

New Ham hire

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Department of Transportation

Victoria F. Sheehan William Cass, P.E.
Commissioner Assistant Commissioner

Bureau of Construction

: June 23, 2022

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
and the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

Authorize the Department of Transportation to increase the contract value amount for Contract # Claremont-
Newport/Chesterfield-Keene X-A005(024), 43057 with Eurovia Atlantic Coast, LLC., (Vendor # 300694), of
Northfield, MA, by increasing the contract amount by $425,000.00, (from $7,557.437.60 to $7,982,437.60) for
fuel and asphalt increases for pavement preservation in two towns in Districts 2 and 4, effective upon Governor
and Council approval. 100% Federal Funds.

Funding is available as follows: FY 2023
(4-96-96-963515-3054

Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $425,000.00

.

EXPLANATION

The Claremont-Newport/Chesterfield-Keene X-A005(024), 43057 contract was approved by Governor and
Council on January 12, 2022 (ltem # 32), on a basis of a low bid, for an original contract encumbrance of
$7.557,437.60. The contract is proposed to be increased by $425,000.00 in accordance with the Standard
Specifications to address the following items:

1. Inaccordance with the contract terms, additional price adjustment for liquid fuel and asphalt cement will
be required due to the markel price escalation of oil. Estimated Cost is $425,000.00.

Your approval of this resolution is respectfully requested.

Sincerely,

Lo v i

Victoria F. Sheehan
Commissioner

Attachments

JOHN ©. MORTON BUILDING s 7 HAZEN DRIVE = P.O. BOX 483 « CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03302-0483
TELEPHONE: 603-271-2171 » FAX: 603-271-7025 » TDD ACCESS: RELAY NH 1-800-735-2964 « INTERNET: WWW.NHDOT.COM



P
DECLE'21 pn 1:25RoUD )

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Depanment nf Tromspartation

Victoria F. Sheehan _ ' William Cass, P.E.
Commiissioner ' Assistant Commissioner
His Excellency, Governor Christopher T, Sununu Bureau of Construction
and the Honoerable Council : November §, 2021
State House .

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

t. Authorize the Department of Transportation to enler into a contract with Eurovia Atlantic Coast, LLC
(Vendor 300694) of Northfield, MA on the basis of a low bid of §7,557,437.60 for pavement preservation in
two towns in Districts 2 and 4, from the date of Govemnor and Council approval through September 23, 2022,
unless extended by the Department in accordance with the Standard Specifications. 100% Federal Funds. -

Funding is available in State Fiscal Years 2022 and 2023, with the ability 1o adjust encumbra.nccs through the
Budget Office between State Fiscal Years if necdcd and justified:

Funding is available as follows: EY 2022 i Y 202
04-96-96-963515-3054

Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $5,702,430.24 $1,855,007.36

2. Further authonize that s contingency in the amount of $377,871.88 be approved for payment of latent
conditions, which may appear during the construction of the project. The contingency requested is 5% of the
contract amount.

Funding is available as follows: FY 2023

04-96-96-963515-3054 )

Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $377,871.88
EXPLANATION

This project is part of the State's Tea Year Transportation Improvement Plan under the Pave T2 Resurfacing
Program and resurfaces two (2) sections of Tier 2 roads within four (4) towns in Districts 2 and 4. The
sections total approximately 13.4 miles in length.

e 21201A - Claremont-Newport, NH 11, 1.25” FW Overlay, 4.1 miles
¢ 21401 - Chesterficld-Keene — NH 9, 1.5 FW Overlay with Spot Inlays 2" FW Inlay, 9.3 miles.

This project is part of the CY 2022 federally funded Tier 2 resurfacing program. The sections will be
resurfaced via spot inlay, full width inlay, and full width overlay. Qther work includes removal of shoulder
rumble strips, removal and replacement of centerline rumble strips, bridge joint repair, replacement of pipes
for slope drainage, drainage structure adjustments, and guardrail improvements.

JOHN O. MORTON BUILDING « 7 HAZEN DRIVE « P.O. BOX 481 » CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE (3302-0483
TELEPHONE: 603-271-2171 « FAX: B03-271-7025 « TOD ACCESS: RELAY NH 1-800-735-2964 « INTERNET: WWW.NHDOT.COM



Page 2

The proposed contingency amount is 5% of the contract amount. This is to account for escalation in asphalt
prices, that quantity calculations are based on aerial and street view phatography and field conditions will
vary, and that the sections will need to endure one additional winter scason before the proposed work takes

place.

Although the bid costs cxceeded the Department’s cstimate by 7.05% the low'bid of 3 bids reccived is felt to
be reasonable for the work involved. Six items of significance accounted for 76% of the overage (pavement
markings, guardrail (4), and pavement). Readvertising this project would result, in our opinion, in higher
prices and prevent the completion of the work in a timely manner. The Department considers it to be in the
best interest of the State to accept this bid to accomplish these needed repairs.

. The Contractor has been prequalified by this Department. The Contract has been approved by the Attomey
General as to form and execution, and the Department has certified that the necessary funds are available and
the bid reasonably conforms to the engineer’s estimate in accordance with State procedure. Copies of the
fully executed contract are on file at the Sccretary of State’s Office and the Department of Administrative
Service's Office, and subsequent to Governor and Council approval will be on file at the Department of
Transportation, '

This project funding is: 80% Federal (PAVE-T2-RESURF), with anticipated utilization of Tumpike Toll
Credits for the State's 20% match, effectively using 100% Federal Funds.

A copy of the Tabulation of Bids reccived for this project is attached along with the Contract Supplemental
Sheet and a map indicating the location of the project.

Your approval of this resolution is respectfully requested.
Sincerely,

Victoria F. Sheehan
Commissioner

VFS/pcj

Department Estimate: $7,059,834.91 ,
Contract Amount: 7.557,437.60

Over Estimate: $ 497,602.69

Attachments



ABC Bid Data

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/CHESTERFIELO-KEENE

Department of Transportation 43057
X-A005{024)

PROJECT: CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/CHESTERFIELD-KEENE Awarded To: EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 43057 uc

FED. PROJECT NUMBER:  X-AD05(024) 216 MOUNT HERMON

. STATION ROAD

DATE BIDS OPEN: Novernber (4, 2021, NORTHFIELD, MA 01360

SCOPE OF WORK: Pavement preservation Amount:  $7,557,437.60 Certifed by: PETER.E.STAMNAS

COMPLETION DATE: September 23, 2022 Award Date: Urrecim of Dot Drvwiopmesc

LOCATION: Sullivan, Cheshire, District 4, District 2

Summary of Bidders
Contractor Bid Amount - Rank
EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC. _ : $7.557,437.60 A
© 216 MOUNT HERMON STATION ROAD, NORTHFIELD MA 01360 B Lo _
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 5$8,188,417.60 B
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220
ALL STA‘TES‘CONST’RUCTI_ON INC

PO BOX 91, SUNDERLAND MA 01375 -

$8,425,894.60 C

Thursday, November 4, 2021

Page L of 1S



Departmem of Traruportation

ABC Bid Data

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/CHESTERFIELD-KEENE

43057
X-A005{024)
e 1% ot mETason ST RON BOAD 1 EASTOATE PARR ROND
wORTRRELD, BA §1 500 SELMONT, 2t g1T70
fem Ho. Dea¢ription Uni Ouantrty | un Price } roras Unk Prics | raus Unk Price | Toeat
Items
101.101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING A o8 $15.000.00 $750.00 $45,000.00 12.250.00 %40,000,00 $27.000.00
0121 REMOVING SMALL TREES EA 45,00 $419.42 $10,673.00 $150.00 $4.750.00 §1,800.00 $£8 500,00
M2 REMOVING LARGE TREES EA 400 372381 $4,342.08 $350.00 $2,100.00 $3,000.00 $13,000,00
027 RENCVAL OF GUARDRADL LF 1740000 52,00 $54,800.00 $1.50 $95,900.00 $3.00 $82,200.00
2025581 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED u o0 $1.375.00 $115.500.00 $1,100.00 $42.400.00 $1,300.00 $109,200,00
T0%6534 GUARDRAIL E-2 PLATEORM LF B5.00 52282 S12.700,30 $40.00 $22 800.00 125.00 $14,125.00
03801 EMEBANNMENTINPLACE cyY .50 588 $4,56.00 330.00 134,550,00 430,00 $34.550.00
208.4 COMMON $TRUCTURE EXCAVATION cr 11,00 535,84 34724 5150.00 $1,850.00 $2.200.00 $24,200.00
108,18 COMMOM STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXFLORATORY 34 200 s1o8.87 $45.38 $500.00 $4,000.00 111000 $880,00
304,30 CRUSHED GRAVEL cr 2,00 87,7 $810.11 $100.00 $900,00 $200.00 $1,800.00
304,32 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING TON 1,835.00 £ X T 383,218,85 $40.00 $101.400.00 $30.00 $78,050.00
403.31022 g;-.:u‘ BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHOD. OC/QA TOK 1.480.00 $77.58 $143.429.00 $80.00 4148,000.00 $110.00 $200,500,00
40311081 gﬂa‘r SURFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOO, OC/IOA TON 1,450.00 $76.20 $543,890,00 $75.00 $6X3,750.00 $90.00 $780,500.00
40311341 HBP-AIT" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE NETHOD, POLYMER TON 14.700.00 T $2,230,198.00 $A5.00 $2.099,500.00 $110,00 $2,717,000,00
MODIFIED, QCAIA TIER 1

40342 HBP-HAND METHOD TON 70 $155.00 $14250.20 150 $21.820.00 $300.00 $27,000.00
42318 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 134,980.00 10.27 $83.434.50 3020 $48,090.00 30.25 158,1791.50
4934 MATERIAL TRANSFER VENICLE [MTV} TON '33,160.00 1345 $114,597.50 5290 $08,135.00 8275 $91,182.50
41022 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 13,700,00 138 $49.731.00 15.00 $59,500.00 $5.00 $88,500,00
a1, COLD PLAMING BITUACNOUS SURFACES sy 380,00 5288 $130.240.00 1328 $157,137.50 $2.50 $120.875.00
aram ggg PLANING BITUMINGUS SURFACES, 16" WIDE X 1° F 3,808.00 3364 £31,322.20 7.0 $484,837.50 8275 £23,083.75
a1n.412 KUMBLE STRIPS, 17" WIDE LF 11.450,00 $0.82 112.180.00 1000 $15,720.00 30,33 38,434.50
aran RUMBLE STRIPS, 12° WIDE (SINUSOIDAL} Lr 24,100.00 10.08 $17.20.00 o $18,270.00 30.50 $13,050.00
41,8 RENOVE AND [NUAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS LF #1,000.00 e 211355300 510 $183,150.00 1230 $140.415.00
55041 ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL [Fy LF 4100 $130.12 $8.115.54 $149.00 37.003.00 $150,00 $7,050,00

Thursdy, Movember 4, 2021

Page 2 of 15



N Erns

Departmen:t of Transporsation

hive

ABC Bid Data

CLAREMONT-NEWPORTICHESTERFIELD-KEENE

43057
X-A005{024)
reag CURDYA ATLANTIC COAST LLE PIKE IOURTIEES, B,
118 NOUWT REXMON STATION ROAD 3 LASTOA TR PARK SOAD
A WLIOWT, W 432
Remn Mo, Oescription Unk Ouandtity Unit Price Total Unh Price Total Unk Prics Total
453 STOME FiLL, CLASS C cy no seL 1 31.048,32 $75.00 $1.950.00 $250.00 3850000
93,421 GEQTEXTILE: PERM CONTROL CL 2, NON-WOVEN w 43,00 4,00 13720.00 $24.00 $1,920.00 $10.00 800,00
0333212 1T CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION EA 7.08 3507.58 $1.972.08 $500.00 $4,200.00 $500.00 33,500.00
€03 44212 1Y CORR. POLYETHYLENE MPE FOR SLOPE ORAINAGE LF 34500 $08.00 £21,430,00 £105.00 137.275.00 $85.00 $30.175.00
$04.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 12200 $130.00 31595780 $115,00 $14.000.00 $150.00 $18.300.00
0L4 RECONITRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN L DROP LF 1200 $505,12 $51,624.64 $700.0 $£5,400.00 3450.00 $54.900.00
INLET
$04.52 RECONS TRUCTINGIAORISTING ORAINAGE LF o0 $50.87 $1,007.74 $1,000,00 12.000.00 00,00 1120000
MANHOLES .
£08.000 STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDAAIL LF $25.00 1A $4.693.75 inm $13.750.00 121.00 $13,125.00
08014 17X WOOD POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM EA RLr X $9525 $8.715.50 $110.00 $11.220.00 $42.00 34, 28400
GUARDRANL POSTS
CO8.0142 X8~ WOOD POST ASSEMBUES FOR BEAM EA 1L.00 e 3217158 200 $2.040.00 396,00 $0.792.00
GUARDRAL POSTS
0l 1254 BEAM GUARDRAN, {TERMIMAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) v L0 palry k) 1283.634.54 $5,200.00 $405,600.00 34,433.00 $34%.830.00
{STEEL PO3T)
0812484 BEAM GUARDRAR, (TERMIMAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL I} u 10.00 $3.458.13 $34.581.30 15.200.0 $52.000.00 $4.145,00 341,450,00
(STEEL POST)
ok 17 BEAM GUARCRAN. (TERMIHAL UNIT TYPE G-2) {STEEL u .00 900,00 $4._5C0.00 $1,4089.0¢ $7.425.00 $1,165.00 $5.825.00
POST)
£08.1294 BEAM GUARDARAD, (TERMIMNAL UMIT TYPE £-7) [STEEL LF 250,00 N 19977.501. $58.00 $14.500.00 $73.00 $10,750,00
. M)
SOE. 13004 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH I~ OFFSET BLOCK LF 22.300.00 1.7} $482.270.00 1275 $741.475.00 528.00 $524,400.00
{STEEL POAT)
0531 RESETTING DR SETTING GUARDRAIL LF 50.00 12500 $4.750.00 120,00 $7,000.00 $21.00 $2.350.00
0031264 RESETTING TERMINAL UNTT (TYPE TL 3 EAGAT){STEEL V] 1.00 $2.000.00 $2,000,00 $1,250.00 $1.250,00 $2,875,00 $2.025.00
PO3IT)
400914 -RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT u 100 3750.00 $1.500.00 $1.000.00 $2.000.00 1937.00 §1,074,00
€08.91452 RESETTING TERIINAL UNTT (TYPEELT) u $,00 £4,000.00 $5.000.00 $1.250.00 $4,250.00 $1.250.00 £8.240.00
S0L.418 RESETTING GUARDRAIL, BLOCK AND RAJL ONLY r 16,900.00 $9.00 $152.100,00 31025 $173,225.00 $12.00 3202 800,00
(L. %} RESETTING ANCHORAGES EA o0 $750.00 $1.500.00 £950.00 $1.600.00 $2,000,00 £4,000,00
082401 4 CONCRETE SIDEWALX Y 3,00 ar.a 32.535.18 $200.00 $5.000.00 $180.00 £5.220.00
02 STRAIGHT GRAMITE SLOPE CURD ¢~ HIGH LF 118,00 1350 34,0628 100.00 $9.200.00 $80.00 39,200.00
srE1 BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE 8 (4~ REVEAL] 1,660.00 $8.93 414931 50 $5.00 $107.740,00 $9.00 $191,950.00
1501201 TRAFFIC $IGN TYPE A, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS SF 100.00 $140.78 $14,078.00 $108.00 $10.800.00 $100.00 310.800.00

Thurstay. Novernber 4, 2021

Page Y of 15



.ﬂt)v

ire

ABC Bid Data

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/ICHESTERFIELD-KEENE

Department of Transportation 43087
X-A005(024)
.
et 193 GoAr Rt § 14 T W4 3 DASTOAVE Pasx wod
), MhA SELNONT, WH 1238
e Ne. Description Unh Quantity Unit Price Tots Unk Price Total Una Price Total
5.0 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B SF 14.00 5.2 12043528 $38.50 £924,00 £38.00 $912.00
15,0201 TRAFRIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY KOUNTS SF TS 312210 19.821.67 $157.00 $12,151.25 $187.00 $13,151.28
$18023 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B u 1400 $148.00 3207128 112500 $1,7%0,00 $125.00 $1.750.00
15,0301 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C SF, r4.00 $45.87 $3,394.38 (%Y ] $3,552.00 348,00 $1,552.00
€15.033 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPEC u 00 $30.50 $152.50 25,00 $175.00 335,00 $175.00
$15.0801 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB SF s 318,12 $447.33 115.00 $416.23 $15,00 341828
$15.053 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B3 L] .00 35311 nm.n $15.00 $30.00 _$15.00 $30.00
15,0894 TRAEFIC SION TYPE CC BF s 11358 375055 3150 $813.90 $15.00 181290
18,608 TRAFFIC SIGMAL DETECTOR LOOP § FT X 4 FT EA (Y] 3540.45 $3.242.70 " $700.00 $4.200.00 $700.00 $4,200.00
16850 TRAFAC EIGNAL CETECTOR LOOP 4 FT X 60 FT EA 11.00 11,184.83 $12.210.90 $1,300,00 $14,300.00 $1,200.00 £13,200,00
sias UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE 13 100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000,00 $1.00 $109.000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00
31+ FLAGGERS KR 4,000.00 $35.00 £210,000,00 348,00 $278.000.00 $41.00 1 $248,000.00
(318} MAINTENAKCE OF TRAFFIC u 1.00 $339.223.64 $339,203.84 $325.000,00 $325.000.00 $255.000.00 $258,000.00
1018 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE 3IGN u £.00 $4,000.00 $24,000,00 $3,000,00 $13,000.00 $3,500.00 $21,000.00
212 RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDARAIL DELINEATOR €A .00 $5.00 $1,445.00 17.00 £2,022.00 3125 $2.005.23
21 SINGLE DELIKEATOR WITH POST EA $10.00 $50.00 $5.500.00 554,00 £5.940.00 157.00 18,270.00
€112 DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA oo $35.00 $3,675,00 £58.00 $3.770.00 365,00 $4.225.00
s SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT LF 10.00 $13.24 $152.10 380,00 $600.00 $20.00 $200.00 |
[} % SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 125,00 $8.0% $1.092.18 $10.00 $1.350,00 $15.00 $2.025,00
$32,0104 RETROAEFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, £~ LINE LE 727,200,00 so.n $150,684.00 10,13 $135,182.00 $0.47 $121,824.00
saze? RETROREFLECTIVE PASNT PAVE. MARKING, 177 LINE LF 20800 30.38 $71.75 s120] " 324800 53.00 3415.00
32,1104 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE | LF ,870.00 $0.8 17,3042 10 $0.75 $8.052.50 30,80 57.006.00
(REMOVABLE) 4~ LINE
[TFRTIT PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE | [ 760,00 34,38 $3,308.00 3% $2,470,00 $4.00 $3,040.00
{REMOVABLE) \J~ LINE
43213104 E:omt.ecr. THERMOPLAS. PAVE MARIING, 4* LF £010.00 $0.04 $8.575.40 1085 $5,791.50 $1,50 $13.385.00
R23108 ﬂuommc-r. THEAMOPLAS. PAVE, MARXING, 6~ \F 100.00 31.58 $310.00 $1.00 $200.00 52,00 $400.00
Lz mns?omwcr. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, §~ Lr 1.150,00 3275 3318250 11,15 $1.321.50 $5.00 $5,750,00

Thurudiy, Hovember 4, 2021

P ol 15



N&N

Aive

Departmens of Transportation,

ABC Bid Data

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/CHESTERFIELD-KEENE

Thirsday, Novernber 4, 2021

3786743700 l

43057
X-ADQ5(024)
[ Y 4 EURCAVAL ATLANTIC CAANT LLEC FRLE SMDAKS TREZA, INC.
T BOUNT MERON 3 TATIOM BROAD 1 LAZTOATE PARK ROAD
N [Ty ) AOLEONT, NN LI

Hsm Ne. Owscription Unk Quamity Unit Price Totel Unil Price Totad Unk Price Totat
6323118 RETROREFLECT, THERMOMUAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18~ LF 780.00 18,04 $4,590,40 38,15 $4,674,00 $8.00 $4.080.00

UNE
632,32 RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT RARKING, 2,008.00 3729 $14,618.45 $8.50 $13,602.50 $8.00 $18.040.00

SYMBOL OR WORD
[EFX L] OBUTERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 17° WIDE & URDER LF 10,020.00 $0.47 $4,709.40 $0.50 $5.010.00 30.50 15,010.00
31912 OBUTERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 11" WiDE LF 740,60 2.0 $2,190.40 81,10 $338.00 $3.00 £2.250.00
3092 OBUTERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL Ok WO RD $F 1,800.00 .4 $7.050.00 $1.10 $1,780.00 $3.00 $4.800.00
45512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF 15,830.00 $5.28 $28,525.80 $3.00 384,150,00 $5.00 $34,150.00
E.E3Y SILT FENCE (1) 18,680.00 34,00 $84,320,00 £3.00 $48,240.00 5150 $24,120.00
“sai BONDED FIBER MATRIX {BFM) LB 17,080.00 130 122 185,00 $2.00 £34.100.00 £2,00 $34,100.00
[ W1} TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH Y ,830.00 3150 335,445,00 $1.25 $20.537.50 $1.00 $27,830.00
[Ty X] HUMUS cY 1,080,00 $20.78 $30,425.80 $20.00 $71.200,00 $28.00 $29.650.00
7742013 RWIS SUB-SYSTEM EQUIPKENT u 1,00 $5.000.00 $5,000,00 $3,600,00 $3,600,00 $4,000,00 $4,000,00
(3N MOBILZATION '] 1,00 $330.000.00 | - $330.000,00 $400,000.00 $400,000,00 $447,000,00 $447,000,00
9. MISCELLANEQUS TEMPORARY ERUSION AND 1 10,000,00 .00 $10,000.00 $1.00 + $10,000,00 $1.00 $10,000.00

SEDIMENT CONTROL
1010.1§ FUEL ADJUSTMENT s 70,000.00 $100 $70.000.00 $1.00 £70,000.00 $1.00 $70.000.00
1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTWENT s 100,000.00 00| £100,000,00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1,00 £100,000.00
1010.3 QUALITY CONTROL CUALITY ASSURANCE [OCAZA) s 155,870.70 $1.00 $155.078.70 1100 $155.878.70 - “ﬂ $155.078.70

ASPHALT

e ——
Totsts: $7,065.834.0 I $7.451,437 40 | u.m,n?.snl
——
AR, Totsts: [ | 1
Tatalz: $7.058.03401 |

1341700

Page 3 of 15



New

Departmens of Treruportation.

Aive

ABC Bid Data

CLAREMONT-NEWPORTICHESTERFIELO-KEENE

43057
X-ADA5{024}

g msnmmco:'t:amo- [
EUNOERLAND, WA §13TE

hem He. Dwscription unn Guantty [ unh Price | tetr Unts Price | Towns Unti Price | Towm
Items

01,109 CLEARDNG AND GRUBRING a o6 315.000.00 $750.00 1500,000.00 $25,000.00
w1 REMOVING SMALL TREES Er 45.00 M10.42 $10.872.90 $200.00 $9.000.00
o1.22 REMOVING LARGE TREES EA 4.0 1238 $4,342.08 $400.00 $2.400.00
w27 RENOVAL OF GUARDRAIL Lr 7 490,00 s200 $54,800.00 LR ] $90.420.00
2038581 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED v saoo $1.378.00 $115.500.00 $1,400.00 $117.600.00
3850 GUARDRANL E-Z PLATFORM L 8100 1282 $12780.3 12500 314,125.00
203,601 EMBANKMENTINPLACE oy 1.:38.00 ] $3.50300 sa0.00 £31.400.00
P COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION cr 1.00 358,84 $3.847.24 120000 $2.200.00
20013 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY cr "0 110587 384838 - $200.00 $1.800.00
30030 CRUSHED GRAVEL ] .00 TR ) sa0.m 120000 $1,800.00
142 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELIMG ToN 263500 1289 84, 210.85 $40.90 $101.400.00
4031100 H87-s" GIMOER MIX, MACHAE METHOD, OCA Tou 1.850.00 17758 $143.486.00 $90.00 $160.500.00
w1108 HBP 34" SURFACE MIX, MACIINE METHOD, OC/IOA ToN 450,00 $T8.20 5643.890.00 Wi 1735.150.00
311841 HBP-A/T" SURFACE MIX, MACHINE NETHOO, POLYMER Ton 24,709,00 v 32.330.198.00 T 52.519.400.00

MOOIFIED, OC/OA TiER 1

preeTy HBP-KAMD METHOD TON 1700 115800 S1428028 $200:00 $12,400.00
a0 PAVEMENT JOXNT ADMESIVE LF 234,450.00 toz 38,430.50 30.25 1873780 |
"4 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) ToN 13,150.00 53.45 111438750 Y] $132:800.00
410,22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT QAL 13,700.00 $3.43 $49,731.00 $4.00 $82.200.00
ar, COLD PLANING BITUMNOUS SURFACES sy 43,350.00 s2.8 $139,243.00 LR 118131250
4171181 COLD PLANNG BITUMGNOUS SURFACES. 11~ W€ X 1- 5.803.00 1384 B3R s 13276873
aranz RUKBLE $TRIPS, 17° WIDE L 19.280.00 50.62 $12.183.00 wo 7.800.00
aran RUMBLE STRIPS, 17" WIDE (SINUSOIOAL) L %.100.00 088 $17.226.00 1.0 £10,440.00
e REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS w $1,680.00 s $111.553.00 15.00 $305,250.00
o ASPMALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL {F} L ar.00 313012 1011584 s1sem 17,050.00

Thursdyy, Novernber 4, X021

Page 60of IS



ABC Bid Data

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/ICHMESTERFIELO-XEENE

Depariment of Trarsportaiion
43057
X-AB0S{024)
may ALY STATES COME IRUCTION NG
ad il
HAOURLAND, mA #1373
Hoem Mo, Description una Cusntxy | unt price Tetat Unin Price Totel Unk Price Tots!
(71X STONE FLL. CLASS € oY ne LTk 1164832 $150.00 13,800,600
s34 GEOTEXTILE: PERM CONTROL CL 2. NON-WOVEN 3 .00 54,00 $320.00 520,00 13,600.00
0333112 17" CORR, POLYETHYLENE END SECTION €A 7.00 $367.58 1397208 $1.000.00 $7.000,00
$0Led1i2 177 CORR. POLYETHYLENE MPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE LF 355,00 568,00 $23.430.00 1R ] $20,050,00
$04.0007 POLYETHYLENE UNER EA 12200 $130.80 $15.957.00 $200.00 $24,490.00
[ RECONSTRUCTING/ADAJSTING CATCH BASIN & OROP LF 122,00 503,12 $81.624.84 13750 $45.750.00
INLET
s0oast RECONSTRUCTINGIADJISTING DRAINAGE LF 2.00 $500,87 S1.007.74 ® $750.00
: MANHOLES
08,000 STEEL REAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL Lr 025,00 $13m 38,691,758 2278 $1a21075
06014 £"X8” WOOO FOST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM EA 16200 .25 $9.715.50 +46.00 +4.69200
GUARDRAIL POSTS
080142 §"X5" WOOD POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM EA 19200 CFIF 5217158 $108.00 £10.812.00
GUARDRAIL POSTS
00,1284 BEAM GUARDRAR (TERMINAL UNTT TYPE EAGAT, TL 3) u 800 FTEL T $200,004.54 $5,000,00 $390,000.00
(STEEL POST)
Wi SEAM GUARDAAIL (TERMIMAL UNTT TYPE EAGRT, TL 1) u 106 13.450.1 $34.501,30 $4.500.00 $45,000.00
(STEEL PO3T) .
0T BEAM GUARDRALL (TERMINAL UNTT TYPE 0-2) {STEEL u T £900.00 34,500.00 | ¥ ¥1,300.00 36,300.00
#03T) .
sov iz BEAM GUARDRAN (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE E.2) (STEEL L 250.00 1230.01 $0.977.50 182.50 $20.425.00
PGST)
0812001 317 W.BEAM GUARDRAN WITH #- OFFEET BLOCK LF .00 120 1482 279,00 131.50 1702.450.00
{STEEL POST)
o891 RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRARL, Lr 330.00 125.00 £8.750.00 $23.00 $8.200.00
[y RESETTIMG TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE TL 3 EAGRT) (STEEL v 100 $2.000,00 $2,000.00 $2.000.00 $3,000,00
POST)
00914 RESETTING TERMINAL UNTT v 100 $750.00 £1.500.00 1.050.00 $2.100.00
L9182 RESETTING TERMINAL UMIT (TYPE ELT) ] .00 $1,000.00 $5.000.00 $1.350.00 $6.750.00
wayis RESETTING GUARDRAR. BLOCK AND RAIL OM.Y L 14.9%0,00 19,00 $152,100.00 $13.00 1219,700.00
o892 RESETTING AHCHORAGES €A 200 1750.00 $1.500.00 $2.700.00 $4,400.00
so8.240 & COMCRETE SIDEWALK sy e .4 $2.535.18 $150.0 $4.340.00
218 STRAIGHT GRAMTE SLOPE CURD ¥ MIGH LF 115,00 315,13 $4.082.9% $80.00 $8.600,00
0 EITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B {€ REVEAL] LF H 50,00 5.9 11494150 37.00 $150,850.00
$15.61201 TRAFAC SIGN TYPE A, GREAKAWAY MOUNTS sF 100,00 s1e0.78 $14,078,00 $110.00 $11.000.00

Thursday, November 4, 2021

Page 7 of 15



Nen

Departmeni of Transportation

hirve

ABC Bid Data

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/CHESTERFIELD-KEENE

43057
. X-A008{024)
aaf AL ITATII"C:"I:K'M -
. SUNDERLAMD, 84 $1IT1
Iem No. Descriptien Unh Ouentity Unkt Price Tot Unit Price Total Unkt Prics . Total
515.0201 TRAFRC SIGN TYPE @ 1] 2500 (7137 $2.045.28 24000 1900,00
18,0220 TRAFRIC SIGN TYPE 8, EREANAWAY NOUNTS s %] $122.18 1982167 $175.00 $13781.28
$15.023 REMOVING TRAFFIC SION TYPE 8 v 1400 s14a08 3207320 $125.00 11,750.00
$15.0301 TRAFFIC $IGN TYPEC sr _ taoe s4587 $3304.38 $50.00 £2.700.00
"0 REMOVING TRALFIC SIGN. TYPE C v s.00 330,50 $132.50 $30.00 $250.00
$13.0501 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB sF mn $18.12 447,33 $13.00 3418.25
515,083 RENOVING TRAEFIC SIGN TYPE B0 v 200 $53.1 $108.22 $15.00 $30.00
$15.0001 TRAFFIC SIGH TYPE CC sF (YR 31308 $758.55 $15.00 HuIw
516,608 TRAFFIC SIONAL DETECTOR LOOP & FT X & FT EA 8.00 $540,45 $3.242.70 $850.00 £3.900.00
s16.850 TRAFAC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP & FT X 50 FT €A 10 $1,184,83 $12M0.90 $1.200.00 $13,200.00
e UNTFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEMICLE s 160,000.00 $1.00 $400.000,00 31,00 1100.000.00
IR FLAGGERS HR #,000,00 $35.00 $210,000.00 $aa 00 $204.000.00
Y MAINTENANGE OF TRAFFIC v 1.00 $339,223.84 13022304 $385,000.00 $385 000,00
[ITEN PORTAELE CHANGERBLE MESIAGE SIGN [T o0 34.000.00 $24,000.00 $3,000,00 $18,000,00
112 RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR EA my.0 15,00 $1.445.00 7.3 $2,004.28
[YIET! SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA t18.00 $50.00 $5.500.00 $80.00 $4,600.00
.32 DOVBLE DEUNEATOR WITH POST EA 45.00 335,00 33.575,00 $T0.00 $4.550.00
(% ¥] SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT LF 10,00 151 si1s20] $20.00 $200.00
sz SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 9] 135,00 a0 $1,002.15 34,00 $540.00
320104 RETROAEFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4* LINE o 127.200.00 BT Y $150,004.00 50,18 $130.890.00
0320112 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 1T LINE Le 105,00 %03 s7LIS a8 123875
6321104 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPEI Lr YY) 10.83 $7.32 10 3200 $17.740.00
{REMOVABLE) 4° LINE ) .
[TIRTIT] PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE. TYPE) LE 7%0.00 3438 “$3.308.00 310,00 $7.000.00
[REMOYABLE) 14~ UNE . .
S123104 mnsmuzruct. THERMOPLAS. PAVE MARIGNG, € Le 2.910,00 10.04 18,375 40 10.85 $5.791.50
6323108 gﬁmnﬁruct THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARIKING, §- r 200.00 1158 $310,00 $0.07 S0
4313108 Esnon.en.ecr. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, & 7] 1,150.00 s $3,162.50 $135 31.322.50

Trursday, Novermber 4, 2021

Page B of 15



ABC Bid Data

CLAREMON;F-NEWPORT!CHESTERFIELD-KEENE

Dcparmn-:m of Transportation
) 43087
: ) X-A005{024)
reat ALL ATATIN COMETRUCTICH PoC
0 BOX ¥
SUNDERLA, s #1ITE
Rem Mo, Deacription Unh Crustity Unit Price Total Unit Price Towd Unfi Price Tetal
LI RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 11~ \F 750.00 38,04 $4.590.40 $6.15 34.874,00
- LINE

3232 RETROREFLECT, THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, [ 1.00$.00 [YE:] $14,810.45 36.50 $13,00250

SYMBOL OR WORD
sz OBUTERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 17 WIDE & UNDER L 10,020.00 1047 $4.700.40 $0.48 24,500.00
€322 OBUTERATE PAVE, MARKING LINE. OVER 17" WIDE tr 780.00 110 $2.190.40 $1.00 1780.00
szn OBUTERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, $YMBOL OR WORD ¥ 1,800.00 PR $7.056.00 1.00 $1,800,00
s4sin2 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM v 16.830.00 3528 $88,525.80 5500 $84,150.00
i SILT FENCE Le 14,520.00 $4.00 $64.320.00 3.2 $52,260.00
(R T1] EONDED FIBER MATRIX (BFM) 8 17,050.00 $1.20 $22.165.00 $2.50 sa2823.00| - '
&2 TURF ESTABUSHMENT WITHOUT MULCH sy 2182000 11,50 £35,445,00 $2.25 $32.187.50
7 HUMUS cy 1,000.00 s18.78 $30.405.00 $50.00 300000 | -
$TLARY RS SUB-$YSTEM EQLIPMENT v 1.00 $5.000.00 $5.000.00 13,500.00 $3.500,00
692, MOBILZATION v 1.00 $320,000,00 sax.00000 | 3385,000.00 $385,000.00
[T MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 10,000.00 11,00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10.000.00

SEDIMENT CONTROL
101018 FUEL ADJUSTMENT t 10,000.00 $1.00 $70,000.00 $1.00 $70.000.00
1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT ] 100.000.00 $1.00 $100,000,00 $1.00 £100.000.00
1016 QUAUTY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA} N 164.478.70 $1.00 $154 870,70 $1.00 $155,870.70

ASPHALTY

Totals: B $7.0§0.034.31 MALIM L]
AR, Tota: | 1
Tousta: | $7.0608340 | $4,428,684.60 | |

Thursday, Novernber 4, 2021

Page 9 of 1S



New Hasmpthire

PS&E Comparison

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/CHESTERFIELD-XEENE

De, 10f T i
paritment of Traruportation 43087
X-A005(024)
A-Biader 353
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total| A-PS&E Difference
ltems
201.101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING A 05 $45.000.00 $2,250.00 $15,000.00 $750.00 $1.500.00
201.21 REMOVING SMALL TREES EA 45.00 $150.00 $6,750.00 $419.42| $18,873.90 ($12,123.90)
201.22 REMOVING LARGE TREES EA 6.00 $350.00 $2,100.00 $723.84 $4,.342 .86 ($2.242.86)
202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 27,400.00 $3.50|  $95.900.00 $2.00|  $54.800.00 $41,100.00
203.5561 EAGRT PLATFORM PREFERRED v 84.00 $1,100.00]  $92.400.00 $1,375.00| $115.500.00 ($23,100.00)
203.5596 GUARDRAIL E-2 PLATFORM LF 565.00 $40.00|  $22.600.00 $2262| $12,780.30 $5.819.70
203.601 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE cY 1,285.00 $30.00|  $38,550.00 $5.68 $8.583.80 $29.966.20
206.1 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION cY 11.00 $150.00|..  $1,650.00 $358.84 $3.847.24 ($2.297.24)
206.19 O Ty CTURE EXCAVATION cy 8.00 $500.00(  $4,000.00 $105.67 $845.36 $3.154.64
304,301 CRUSHED GRAVEL cy 9.00 $100.00 $900.00 $67.79 $610.11] $289.89
304.32 0 GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER TON 2,535.00 $40.00 $101.400.00 52691  $68,216.85 $33.183.15
403.11022 gg',’éﬁ" BINDER MIX, MACHINE METHCD. |1y 1,850.00 se0.00| $148,000.00 $77.56] $143,486.00 $4.514.00
TIER 2
© 403.11051 gg’g"' SURFACE MIX. MACHINE METHOD. |y 8,450.00 $75.00} $633,750.00 $76.20] $643,890.00 ($10,140.00)
TIER 1
403.11841 ;gf;;’fé:URFACE MIX, MACHINE METHOD. 14y 24,700.00 $85.00| $2,099,500.00 $94.34| $2,330,198.00 ($230,698.00)
MODIFIED. QC/QA TIER 1

Thursday, November 4, 2021

Page 10 of 15




New Hampthive

PS&E Comparison

CLAREMONT-NEWPORTICHESTERFIELD-KEENE

Departmani of Transportation 3057
X-A00S(024)
A-Bidder ~ PSAE

Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price ___Tota! Unit Price Total|A-PS&E Difference
403.12 HBP-HAND METHOD TON 92.00 $235.00]  $21,620.00 $155.09|  $14.268.28 $7.351.72
403.16 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 234,950.00 $0.20]  $46,950.00 $0.27|  $63.436.50 ($16,446.50)
403.4 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV) TON 33,150.00 $2.90]  $96.135.00 $3.45| $114.367.50 ($18.232.50)
410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 13,700.00 $5.00 $68,500.00 $3.63 $49.731.00 $18,769.00
417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 48,350.00 $3.25 $157,137.50 32.88| $139,243.00 $17,889.50
417.1181 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES. 18” |, ¢’ 8.605.00 $7.50]  $64.537.50 s3.64| $31.322.20 $33.215.30

DEEP
417.412 RUMBLE STRIPS, 12 WIDE LF 19,650.00 $0.80]  $15.720.00 $0.62| $12,183.00 $3.537.00
417.4122 RUMBLE STRIPS, 12 WIDE (SINUSOIDAL)  |LF 26,100.00 $0.70|  $18,270.00 $0.66]  $17.226.00 $1.044.00
417.53 REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE LF 61.050.00 $3.00| $183.150.00 $1.86| $113.553.00 $569,597.00
559.41 ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL " . LF 47.00 $149.00 $7.003.00 $130.12 $6,115.64 5887.36
585.3 STONE FILL, CLASS C cY 26.00 $75.00  $1,950.00 $63.32|  $1.646.32 $303.68
593.421 SECICTILE: PERM CONTROL CL2. NON- gy 80.00 $24.00]  $1920.00 $4.00 $320.00 $1.600.00
60333212 [12" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION  |EA 7.00| $600.00]  $4.200.00 $567.58|  $3.973.06 $226.94
603.44212 |2 CORF. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE | ¢ 355.00 $105.00[  $37.275.00 $66.00(  $23,430.00 $13,845.00
6040007 {POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 122.00 $11500  $14,030.00 $130.80  $15.957.60 ($1.927.60)
604.4 R C OIS TRUCTINGIADJUSTING CATCH BASIN| ¢ 122.00 $700.00|  $85,400.00 $505.12  $61,624.64 $23,775.36
INLET

Thursday, November 4, 2021

Page 11 of 15




New Hasupsthive

Departmant of Transportation

PS&E Comparison

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/ICHESTERFIELD-KEENE

43057
X.A005({024)
A-Brader PEEE
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total|A-PS&E Difference
604.52 RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING DRAINAGE LF 2.00 $1.000.00 $2.000.00 $503.87 $1.007.74 $982.26
MANHOLES
606.000 STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL LF 625.00 $22.00) $13.750.00 $13.91 $3,693.75| - $5.056.25
606.014 g'é‘:;qWOOD POST REPLACEMENTS FOR EA 102.00 $11000]  $11,220.00 . $95.25 $9,715.50 $1.504.50
GUARDRAIL POSTS ]
606.0142 6-X8 WOOD POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM  |EA 102.00 $20.00 $2.040.00 $21.29 $2.171.58 ($131.58)
- GUARDRAIL POSTS
606.1254 gif;gf‘;'_fg?”“ (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE 1) 78.00 $6,200.00| $405.600.00 $3.379.93| $263634.54 $141.965.46
{STEEL POST)
606.1255 gﬁg‘;ﬁ‘;ﬁ?m'- (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE U 10.00 $5,200.00]  $52.000.00 $3.456.13|  $34.561.30 $17.438.70
(STEEL POST)
606.127 fSET"E-‘gLG”ARDM'- (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) | 5.00 $1,485.00|  $7.425.00 $900.00|  $4,500.00 $2,925.00
POST) _ '
605.1296 E’SE:E“;LGUARDML (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE E-2) || ¢ 250.00 $58.00] $14,500.00 $39.91]  .$9.977.50 $4,522.50
POST) .
606.18001 g‘LO"gEW GUARDRAL WITH 8 OFFSET |\ ¢ 22,300.00 $33.25| $741.475.00 $20.73| $462,279.00 $279,196.00
(STEEL POST)
606.91 RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL LF 350.00 $20.00 $7,000.00 $25.00 $8,750.00 ($1,750.00)
RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE TL 3
606.91254 EACRT) (STEEL U 1.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $2.000.00 $2,000.00 ($750.00)
POST) '
| 606.914 RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT U 2.00 $1.000.00 $2,000.00 $750.00 $1,500,00 $500.00
608.91452 RESETTING TERMINAL UNIT (TYPE ELT) u 5.00 $1,250.00 $6,250.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,250.00
606.915 RESCTTING GUARDRAL. BLOCKANDRAL |, ¢ 16.900.00 $10.25| $173.225.00 sa.00| $152,100.00 $21,125.00
606.92 RESETTING ANCHORAGES EA 2.00 $950.00 $1.900.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $400.00

Thursday, November 4, 2021

Page 12 of 15




New Hampsthirve PS&E Comparison

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/ICHESTERFIELD-KEENE

Department of Transportation 087
X-A008{024)
A-Eidder FSIE
Item No, Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total|A-PSAE Difference
608.2401 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 29.00 $200.00 $5.800.00 $87.42 $2.535.18 $3,264.82
609.216 STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB 6” HIGH LF 115.00 $80.00 $9,200.00 $35.33 $4,062.95 §5.137.05
609.811 BITUMINOUS CURB. TYPE B (4~ REVEAL) LF 21,550.00 $5.00] $107,750.00 $6.93]{ $149341.50 ($41,591.50)
615.01201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS |SF 100.00 $106.00 $10,600.00 $1i 40.76 $14.076.00 (33.476.00)
615.0201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B SF 24.00 $£38.50 $924.00 $85.22 $2,045.28 ($1,121.28)
§15.02201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B. BREAXAWAY MOUNTS [SF 78.75 $167.00| $13,i51.25 $122.18 $9,621.67 $3,529.58
615.023 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE 8 u 14.00 $125.00 $1.750.00 $148.09 $2,073.26 ($323.26)
615.0301 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C SF 74.00 $48.00 $3,552.00 $45.87 $3,394,38 $157.62
615.033 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN. TYPE C u 5.00 - $35.00 $175.00 $30. 5-0 $152.50 $22.50
£615.0501 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB - SF 27.75 $15.00 $416.25 $16.12 $447.33 ($31.08)
615.053 REMOVING. TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB 1) 200 _ $15.00 $30.00 $53.11 $106.22 {376.22)
615.0601 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC SF 54,26 $15.00 $813.90 $13.98 5:158.55 $55.35
616.606 TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT|EA 6.00 $700.00 $4,200.00 $540.45 $3,242.70 $857.30
616.650 FRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FTX 50 [ 11.00 $1.300.00|  $14,300.00 $1,164.63|  $12.810.93 $1,489.07
618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 100,000.00 $1.00| $100,000.00 $1.00{ 3100,000.00 $0.00
618.7 FLAGGERS HR 6,000.00]" $46.00| $276,000.00 $35.00| $210,000.00 $66.000.00
619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $325,000.00| $325.000.00 $339,223.64| $339,223.64 ($14,223.64)

Thursday, Now.'rember 4, 2021 . Page 13 of 15




New Hasmpshive

Depariment of Transportation

PS&E Comparison

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/CHESTERFIELD-KEENE

43057
X-A005{024)
A-Bidder PSEE ,
ftem No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Totat Unit Price Total|A-PS&E Difference
619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  |U 6.00 $3.000.00|  $18,000.00| $4,000.00|  $24.000.00 ($56.000.00)
RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL
621.2 R T EA 289.00 $7.00 $2,023.00 $5.00 $1,445.00 $578.00
621.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 110.00 $54.00 $5.940.00 $50.00 $5.500.00 - $440.00
621.32 DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POSY EA 65.00 $58.00 $3,770.00 $55.00 $3.575.00 $195.00
628.1 SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT LF 10.00 $60.00 $600.00 $15.21 $1i 5é.10 $447 .90
628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 135.00 $10.00 $1,350.00 $8.09 $1,092.15 $257.85
632.0104 Eie OREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING. 4°), 727.200.00 $0.18| $138,168.00 $0.22 $159.984.00 (521,816.00)
6320112 e CFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING. |, ¢ 205.00 $1.20 $246.00 50.35 $71.75 $174.25
632.1104 :’REFOR”ED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE. TYPE || ¢ 8.870.00 $0.75 $6,652.50 $0.83 $7.362.10 ($700.60)
(REMOVABLE) 4° UNE
632.1118 | REFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE. TYPE |, ¢ 760.00 $3.25 $2.470.00 $4.35 $3,306.00 ($836.00)
(REMOVABLE) 18° LINE
632.3104 N rreer LECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. LF 8.910.00 $0.65 $5,791.50 $0.94 $8.375.40 ($2,583.90)
LINE
632:3106 |RETROREFLECT. THERMOFLAS. PAVE. LF 200.00 $1.00 $200.00 $1.55 $310.00 {$110.00)
NG. 8
LINE
§32.3108 e g C . THERMOPLAS. PAVE. LF 1,150.00 $1.15 $1,322.50 $2.75 $3,162.50 ($1,840.00)
LINE
632.3118 R TROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. LF 760.00 $6.15 $4.674.00 $6.04 $4,590.40 $83.60
KING. 18
LINE
632.32 N TNCFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT  [F 2,005.00 $6.50 $13,032.50 $7.29|  $14,516.45 ($1,583.95}
SYMBOL OR WORD

Thursday, November 4, 2021

Page 14 of 15




New Hamprhire PS&E Comparison

CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/CHESTERFIELD-KEEN

Department of Tramportation ONTN ° EENE

43057

' X-A00S{024)

_A_—gTdder PSEE

Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price TotalJA-PS&E Difference
632.911 OUITHATE PAVE. MARKING LINE. 12" WIDE |, ¢ 10,020.00 $0.50|  $5010.00 $0.47|  $4.708.40 $300.50
632.912 oD CRATE PAVE. MARKING LINE. OVER 37 |, ¢ 760.00 $1.10 $836.00 $289]  $2,196.40 ($1,360.40)
632.92 S GIATE PAVEMENT MARKING. SYMBOL o 1,600.00 $1.10]  $1,760.00 $4.41 $7.056.00 ($5,296.00)
645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF 16,830.00 $5.00|  $84,150.00 $526| $88.525.80 {$4,375.80)
645.531 SILT FENCE LF 16.080.00 s3.00| s48240.00 sa00| $64.32000 ($16,080.00)
6545611 BONDED FIBER MATRIX {BFM) LB 17.050.00 $2.00 $34,100.00 $1.30 $22,185.00 $11,935.00
846.21 TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHOUT MULCH sY 23,630.00 $1.25]  $20.537.50 s1.50]  $35.44500 ($5.507.50)
847.1° HUMUS cy 1,060.00 $20.00|  $21,200.00 $28.78|  $30.485.60 ($9,285.60)
677.42013 RWIS SUB-SYSTEM EQUIPMENT U 1.00 $3.600.00 $3,600.00 $5.000.00 $5.000.00 ($1,400.00)
692. MOBILIZATION 1.00 $400,000.00| $400,000.00|  $330.000.00| $330.000.00 $70.000.00
599, MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND |$ 10,000.00 $1.00] $10,000.00 $1.00]  $10,000.00 $0.00

SEDIMENT CONTRO®,
1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT s 70,000.00 "$1.00[  $70,000.00 $1.00]  $70.000.00 $0.00
1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $ 100,000.00 $1.00| $100,000.00 $1.00| $100,000.00 $0.00
1010.3 %@gg CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE [ 155,878.70 $1.00] s$155.878.70 $1.00] $155.878.70 $0.00
ASPHALY

Total: $7,557.437.60 $7,059,834.91 $497.602.69

Thursday, November 4, 2021

Page 15 of 15




CLAREMONT-NEWPORT/CHESTERFIELD-KEENE
X-A005(024)
43057

September 14, 2021

SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET

DESCRIPTION: This project resurfaces two (2) sections of Tier 2 roads within four (4) towns in Districts
2 and 4. The sections total approximately 13.4 miles in length.

Length

Sechor'l m. '. :‘TO.WI;ICIty ‘ ‘lio;ad,‘ < : ".”"r,‘&f!-oly‘o;ed'Work Tl %y ‘. ._‘
21201A | Claremont-Newport | NH I1 1.25" FW OQverlay : 4.1 miles
oo e e EEs b Y 5 F W Overlay with Spotinlayss . | -
. ..21401 | Chesterfield-Keene'-| NH9.-j.." . - =", - e v 1 9.3 miles
e e e e e 27 FW Inlay

FEDERAL FUNDING: PAVE-T2-RESURF (80%), Tumpike Toll Credit (20%)

CONTINGENCY: The proposed contingency amount is 5% of the contract amount. This is to account for
escalation in asphalt prices, that quantity calculations are based on aerial and street view photography and
field conditions will vary, and that the sections will need to endure one additional winter season before the
proposed work takes place.

PROJECT INITIATED: The Pavement Management Section has reviewed the road segments included in
this project and identified a need for pavement preservation treatments. This project will improve roadway
ride quality and extend pavement life. '

PROJECT EXPLANATION: This project is part of the CY 2022 federally finded Tier 2 resurfacing
program. The sections will be resurfaced via spot inlay, full width inlay, and full width overlay. Other work
includes removal of shoulder rumble strips, removal and replacement of centerline rumble strips, bridge
joint repair, replacement of pipes for slope drainage, drainage structure adjustments, and guardrail
improvements. '

TRAFFIC IMPLICATION: Only one section wil! be paved at a time. Traffic impacts are anticipated to
be limited to temporary lane closure, shoulder closure and short term one lane, alternating two-way traffic
during work hours. Lane closure lengths will be limited to one mile with a 2-mile separation required
between work zones Appropriate signage, portable changeable message signs, flaggers, and uniformed
officers where required will be utilized to complete the work. Paving and milling will be night work, while
other ancillary work, which includes guardrail work, striping, and drainage work, may be day work.

FINAL COMPLETION DATE: September 23, 2022,

ot statenh.us\dum\GlobalB 14-FinanceContracts\Contracts\SPIS-MapW 3057_SPIS.docx



‘}‘43057 CLAREMONT NEWPORT/
: CHESTERFIELD K‘EENE ‘
EEEELL L
B
@1_ _,\'" Ls-Y ‘
_,. \’ BRADFORD - |
‘,-._ 5._5' '_'. : ,, ' L E
: -:7 wnsumcrons '
*'f","- ool .-. . v HILLSBO? UGH
AP ) MARLOW',I -
: ‘-:.":Al-.s‘fé_m LA
"-.'7.-'-1'..- o
entsTenrieLn I’I NG
’/- of SWANZ.E“\.’. y
\{iNSOALE | wmcuesreit q:‘ g
0 25 5 75 10
Miles
LEGEND
e 43057
— Urban Compacts
=== interstates | [T
= S Routes . =State'# 43057‘*
~— State Routes ngeral #: X__-A005(024)
Unnumbered Routes & ‘:’. \: *-‘-‘»:'.. :'- S L
LO(;ATlQN MAP




State of New Hampshire
Department of State

CERTIFICATE

[, William M. Qardner, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that EURQVIA ATLANTIC COAST
LLC is a Delaware Limited Liability Company registered to transact busincas in New Hampshire on September 18, 2018. | further
cenify that all foes and documents required by the Secretary of State's office have been received and is in good standing as far as
this office Is concerned.

Business 10: 803418 -
Centificate Number: 0005464822

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

1 hereto set my.hand end cause (o be affixed
the Seal of the Stete of New Hampshire,
this 8th dsy of November A.D. 2021,

oLk

William M. Gardner
Secrctary of Stale




(Lintied Parinership or LLC- Corporaie General Partrcr

or Manager)
._PﬁtJdn'd: opeat hereby certify that | am duly elccted Clerk/Secretary of
(Name)
Emwuﬁ | hereby certify the following is e true copy of a vole taken ata
(Name of Corporation)

mecting of the Bonrd of Directors/sharcholders, duly called and lveld on fl [ |+ s 201:[,

ot which o quorum of the Directors/sharcholders were present and voting.

YOTED: That M G‘rﬁg bm #’is duly authorized to entera
© (Name and Title) -
contrct on behalf of_E‘M_AM_LLC_whiEh is the general

(Name of Corporation)

pariner of. a limiled partnership,
(Name of Limited Partnership)

with the)]. > nlaling , State of New Hernpshire and
(Name of Staté ' Agéncy)

further is authorized 1o exccute any documents which may in hisher
judénicnl be desirable or ncccssa.ry to effect the purpose of this vote.

I hercby certify that said vote has not bc;:n amended or repeeled end remains in full
force dnd effect as of the 4 JL', + 2004, T further certify that.it is understood that the
State of New Hampshire will rely on this certificate os evidence thal the person listed above
currently occupies the position indicnted and that theyhave full authority to bind the
corporation antJl.lhal the corporation as the general partner has full n_uthori;y to bind thé
limited parinership to the specific contract indicated. This-ayt'_horiiy shall remain valid for

thirty (30) days from the date of this Corpérate Resolution.

DATED: __4/4/e avrest: _ 2 Fanloweol e nltey

(Name & Title)




Page 1 of 1

) - l . DATE (MUDONYYY)
ACOR o’ CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 12/02/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE CF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S}), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTANT: |f the ceritficete holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy{les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
it SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms end condltions of the policy, certaln policies may require en endorsemant. A statoment on
this cartificate does not confor rights to the certificats holdar in leu of such endorsement(s).

PROOUCER ﬁm Willis Towars Watson Certificate Cauter
¥illia Towars Watson Midwest, Inc. PHONE FAX
. - . L1 . -137

c/o 16 Cantury mivd Jf&m 1-077-945-7370 NG, Mo); 1-800-467-2378
?.0. Box 3035191 | ADORESS; certificstes@willis com
Hashville, T 313)0%191 ysa INSURER{B} AFFORDXNG COVERAQR NAKC

NSURER A ; furich American Insurance Cocpany 16335
INJURED ’ insunen g : IL Specialty Insurance Cocpany 37085
furovia Atlastic Cosst, LLC
2311 W Orat P MSURER ¢ : Anerican Lurich -Insurance Company 40142
Charlotte, NC 20106 MSUAER D :

IXIURER & ;

AF:

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: wW22932804 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW MAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

[SUBH] ¥
W3R TYPE OF DLSURANCE oy wUMBER FOLICY EFF | POLICY EXP e
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURREMNCE 3 5,000,000
] comsance [X] ocern | PREMISES (Ea commencal | $ 309,900
* . : MED EXP (Any one parsan) | 8 18,600
[ | . Ylr aLO01R4IIN-06 10/01/2021 (10/01/3023 | pepanmar & ADVINLIRY | § 5,000, 000
| GEWL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGRE GATE $ 10.000, 000
| X | roucy IE 2% [Jioc PRODUCTS - COMPIOR aGG | § 10,000,000
OTHER: ]
AUTOMOBILE LIABRLITY mﬁﬂﬂ s 5,000,000
% | aree ausro BOORLY INJURY (Per parsar) | §
A |7 | owen SCHEOULED v |y .
| {autosomy ATTOS BAPOLD4917-08 10/01/2021(10/01/2023 | 80DAY INJIRY (Per sccicent)] §
WIRED NON-OWNED T s
|| AUFOS QLY AUTOS ONLY | (Pt pogident)
13
a X | VMBRELLA LIAD X | oceum EACH OCCURRENCE 1 10,000,000
EXCENS LAD canssnel T Y 0800064220LT21A 16/01/2021[10/01/2022 \aanecate s 10, 600, ¢00|
x {peg | Igmnmn; 10,000 3
WORKERS CONPENSATION TEeR T
mwmu‘.‘.m YiN X | Sranme | 88" WYTTT
€ [ANYPROPRIETORPARTNEREXECUTIVE' L. EACH ACCIDENT - 000,
OFFICERMEMBEREXCLUDED? El wial ¥ . WC0184999.06 t10s0172021}10/01 /2022 }=5 ACT :
a n KM} E.L DISEASE . EA EMPLOYEE] 8 1.000, 000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below - £.L. De8ZASE . pOUICY LT | § 1,000,000
DEJCRIFTION OF OPERATIONS [ LOCATIONS / VEMICLES (ACORD 184, A ] Remarks Schaduls, may be attachad i mvore spacs & required)

This Voids and Replaces Previously Issued Certificate Dated 11/1%/2021 WITH ID: W21294T055.
Umbralls Extenda over the UJeneral Liabilicy, Auto Liability and workers' Compensation Eoployers' Liabilicy.

Re: Claremont-Nawport/Chescarfigld-Zeans, X-A005(014), 43087.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATWON OATE THEREOF, WOTICE WilLL BE DELIVERED N
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

New Maopshire Department of Traansportatiocn 5 ATIvE -
7 Bxzen Drive MITHORIZE D REPRESENT
F.0. Box 40) C‘ /“f';p, n

Concord, KB 03302

© 1868-2016 ACORD CORPORATION, All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2018/03) The ACORD name and logo ere rogistered merks of ACORD
;10 216097098 WTON, 2326590



AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

LOoC#

% e
Ai CORD ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE Page 2 of 3

Aoaué;' ur ;N Atlantic Coast, LLC
ovie antic Coast,
willie Towsrs Watson Midwest, Ing. 3911 W Qraben WL
POLICY NUMBER - Charlotte, NC 20206
Bae Page 1
CARRUCR MAIC CODE
Ses Page 1 Bes Page 1| erFECTIVEDATE: Gos Page 1
ADDITIONAL REMARKS '
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM 1S A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORM NUMBER: 13 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability Issurance

New Hampshire Departmast of Transportation ie included as an Additicnal Insured as respects to General Liability whers
regquired by coatract sad Auto Liability where required by contract.

General Lisbility, Auto Liability, Umbrella/Excess Liasbility policies shall be Primsry and Nou-contributory with any
other insursnce in force for or which may be purchased by Additional Insured.

Waiver of Subrogation applies in favor of Additional Insured with respects to General Liability whare required by
contract, Auto Liability whare required by contract, Ombrella/Excess Liability when required under written cootract,
and Workers Compensation as permitted by law.

Uzbrella is follow-form Primary policies, including Waiver of Subrogation, Additicasal Insured and Primary
Hon-Contributory.

ACORD 101 (2008/01) © 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
' ' The ACORD name and logo are reglstered marks of ACORD

BR ID: 21097095 BATCH: 23163%€ CERT: W211992904




rags 1 of 1

~N o DATE (OLDONYYY)
AI CORD CERTIFICATE OF L|ABIL|TY INSURANCE 12/02/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE OOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR FRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the cartifiicats hoider is en ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provislons or be endorssd.
(t SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and condilions of the pollcy, certain policles may require an endorsement. A statement on
this cartificate does not confer rights to the certificats holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

willis Towers Watsco Certificate Center

PRODUCER , | HAME:
willis Towera Matson Midwset. Inc. PHOME FAX
1-877- -737 . 1-800-48§7-2379
/o 26 Ceotury M1vd ok Fk 77-143-7378 1 84% we;
?.0. Box 103191 Wﬂrtlﬂﬂto.ﬁtlli-.cﬂ
Mashville, T 3723031%1. UBA INSURER{S] AZFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
MSURER A : Turich Asmericso Insurance Company 165315
IXSURED MIURERA :
New Nampsbirs Dapartmeat of Treassportation "
7 Nassa Drivs, ' MAURERC
PO Box 483 INSURER D :
Concord, NI £3102 CRE:
INBURER F ;

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: ¥22#92051

REVISION NUMBER:

. THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES

INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQU!
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANC

OF INSURANCE UISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POUCY PERIOD

REMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESFECT TO WHICH THIS
£ AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN (S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
ADDUTSURR]

EF Y EXp

I
oy TYPE OF NSURANCE man|wyn POLICY KUMBER [ADOTTYY) Loave
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABALITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
| cuamsauane D ocCUR | PREMISES {Es cooprence) | §
| MED EXP {(Arry on parsan) $
| . PERSONAL & ADVIRJURY | 8
| GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPUES PER; GENERAL MGGREGATE $
| POUCVD,EIHCTO DLOC PROOUCTS - COMPIOR AGG | 3
OTHER; b
A E LL TOMBINED BINGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY {Ea segident) b
:1 ANY AUTO BODILY INJSRY (Par porson) | 5
OWNED SCHEDULED
|| o omy s BOOILY INJURY (Per accident)| §
MIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
|| auTog oeny ASTGS ONLY | {Par pocident)
3
| |ussReuaung | | occur EACH OCCURRENCE 5
EXCESS LIAD CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s
DD l Imrmoul "0 3
| WORKERS COMPENBATICN ﬁl . i
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABATY YiN EARIEE
ANYPROPRIETORPARTHE R/EXECUTIVE £.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
OF FICERMEMBER EXCLUOED? NiA
| (Marvaztory in NH) E.L (RSEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] §
g?a.mm
SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS bulow : E.L DISEASE . POLICY LIMIT | §
A | Ovners & Cootractors Frotective OCP- 699741900 11/19/2021|11/1%/1022 |[Rach Occurrenca 92,000,000
{Mull Agoregate $3.000,000

DESCRIFTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS | VEHICLES (ACORD 191, Adcitonel Remarks Schedule, may be piciched i murs $pece i required)
Re: Clarenont-Newport/Chesterfield-Keene, X-A003(024), 43057,

CERTIFICATE HOLOER

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFCRE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE witlL BE OEUVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Uew B hi t of T i
ew Bampshire Departaant o ransportaticn ~ D REPS ATIVE
7 Baxen Drive
P.O. Box 483 Cﬁ L .r7

. P S ’.f.’
Concord, WH 03302

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1088-2016 ACORD CORPORATION. Alf rights resarved.

The ACORD namae and logo ara reglsterad marks of ACORD

1y 21897142

marcH: 2328620




